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F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS _ ' F 000
A standard health =survey was sonducted on
06/28-3112. Deficient practica was identified at
"E lavel,
F 371, 483.35() FOOD FROCURE, F 371
$8=E | STORE/PREPARE/SERVE ~ SANITARY
The facifity must - - See RAiiache d —

(1) Procura food from sources approved of
considered satisfactory by Federal, State or losal
authotities; and

(2) Store, prepare, distribute and serve food
under sanitary conditions

This REQUIREMENT i mot met as evideneed
by:

Based on opservation, interview, and review of
facility policy, it was determined the faciiity failed
to store, prepare, distribute, and serve faod under
sanitary conditions. Observation of tray line
service during tha evening meal on 05/28/12,
revealad the cook left the tray line three differant
times to obtain & container of garnish, wheat
kresd, and cheese sandwiches. The sook
handled sofled tems, returnad to the tray line,
end handled residents’ cornbrend with the ssiled
gloves,

The findings include;
Review of facility palicy titied Handwashing (not
dated) revealed staff was 1o wash hands/change

gloves after handling zoiled equipment or
ulensils,

LABQRATC DIREOTOR'S OR PR UPPLIER REFRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE *8) DATE
M 5o o Cicdrrnimisgrodien Gl 2ifs2

other safaguards provide suflicient protectian to the patients. (See instructions.) Exeept for nursing homen, the findinga atated above are discloaabls 50 days '

days following the date these decuments apy made Available tn the facility, If deficlencles are cited, an Bpproved plan of corrastion Ik requisite 1o cortinuad
program paricipatiun,
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Observation on 05/29/12, at 4:40 PM, during the
evening meal service revealed the cock left the
tray line to obtain 2 container of garnish for the
residents' trays. The cock was observad o opan
the door of the walk-in refrigerator with her gloved
hand, obtain a container of gamish, and then
retumn to the tray line. The cook was observad to
handle cornbread with her soiled gloves and
placed it on residents' piates. Further chservation
revealed the cook left the tray Iine to obtain slices
of wheat bread for a residant's tray, The cook
handled the plastic covering and tie that secured
the wheat bread, removed two slices of bread,
obtained a sandwich bag. and than placed the
sliced bread in tha sandwich bag with the soiled
gloves, The cook retumed to the tray line and
continued to handle cornbread with her soilad
gloves as she placed the combraad on rasidents’
trays. Continued cbservalion reveaiad the cook
used her giovad hands to open the refrigarator
located near the fray fine and obtained two
previously made cheesa sandwiches fora
resident's tray, The cook retured to the tray line
and contitued to handla cornbread and place the
cornbread on residents! frays with her soitad
dloves,

Interview with the cook on 05/30/12, at 12:45 PM,
revealed she had receivad Food Service Training
from the jacal Health Department, The cook
stated gloves should be removed and hands
washed anytime staff [aft the work station or
touched a diry object, The cook revealad she
wak nervous and failed te changa her gloves and
wash her hands when requirad. The cook
confirmed that by failing to wash her hands and
changea gloves as required, the residents' food
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would be contaminated, The cook revealed tongs
should have bean used to place cornbread on
rasidents’ trays.

Interviaw on 05/30/12, at 12:45 PM, with the -
Dietary Manager (DM) revaaled gloves should be
removed and hands washed anytime staff iaaves
a werk station. The DM confirmed the cook
shouid have removed her gloves and washed her
hands each tima she left the fray line to obtain
reeded tems for residents’ trays.
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Harlan Health & Rehabilitation Center
Annual Survey--May 29-31, 2012
Plan of Carrection

F 371

1. The dietary employee received instructions an the proper use of gloves and hand washing by
the Registered Dietician and Dietary Manager on May 25, 2012.

2. Residents are receiving food that is prepared and distributed in a sanitary manner,

3. Anin-service was conducted with the dietary staff on May 30, 2012 by our Registered Dietician
and Dietary Manager that addressed the procedures outlined in the facility policy for proper use
of gloves for food handling and hand washing, The in-service specifically reviewed the procedure
for glove changing when leaving the serving tray line.

4. The CQJ committee designee will conduct random observations of dietary staff during tray line
service on both shifts to ensure proper use of gloves and hand washing, twice a week for one
month and weekly for the next quarter. Any identified irregularities will be corrected

immediately and reported to the CQl committee for further follow-up.

S. Completion Date: June 1, 2012.
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K 00D | INITIAL COMMENTS K 0G0

CFR: 42 CFR 483,70(a)
BUILDING: 01

FLAN APPROVAL: 1978
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing
FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: One story, Type 111
{000)

SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: 7

FIRE ALARRM: Complets autornatic fire alarm
systam,

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Compiete autornatie {wet
& dry} sprinkier system.

GENERATOR: Type I diesel ganerator.

Alife safety code survey was initiated and
concluded on 05/31/12. The findingz that follow
dernonstrate noncompliance with Tile 42, Code
of Federal Ragulations, 483.70 (2) ot seq (Life
Safety from Fire), The facllity was found not to be
in substantial compliance with the Requirements
for Participation for Medicare and Medicaid.

Deficlencies ware cited with the highest
deficiency Identified at "D level. . .
K 025 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025
SSAD . - e)&e. Nlttached -
Smoka baners ars constructed to provide at
least a one half hour fire resistance rating in

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PR%REPRESENTA“VE‘S SHENATURE TITLE (X&) DATE
_m QQLYY\{% (ot hat6% Cn/ 2%' 2.

ATy deficlency statamant ending with an astarigk (*} danstas n deflclency which the Inatitutan may ba escused from correcting providing it is determinad that
wviher asfegpards provide sufficiant protseton fo the patients, (See inamuctlens,) Excapt lor nursing homes, the findinga stated Aboys are disclosabie 90 days
following the date of survey whathar or not a plan of sormaction is pravidsd. For nutsing homee, tha atave findings and PiENE of correction are dis¢losable 14
days followirip the date thesa documents am mads avalabis to the faclity, If deflclencies ars cited, an appreved pian of torraction it raquiste o continuad
progrem participation.
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accordanca with 8.3. Smoke barriars may
terminate at an atrium wall, Windows ara
protectad by fire-rated glazing or by wired glees
panzls and stesl frames. A minimum of two
saparate companmants ara provided on each
floor, Campers ara not required n duct
penetrations of smoke barmiers in fully ducted
heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems,
19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5, 18,163, 19.1.64

This STANDARD is net met as evidensed by:
Based on observation and intervlew, the facility
failed to maintain a fre/smoke barrier wall with at

least & one-half hour fire resistance rating as
required. This deficient practica affected two of
seven smoke compartments, staff, and
approximately forty residents. The facility bas tha
! capacity for 143 beds with a census of 137 on the
day of the survey.

The findings include;

During the Life Safety Code survey on 05/31/12,
at 12:20 PM, with the Directer of Maintanance
(DOM), an approximate 2' x 2' panel was
observed o ba missing from the smoke barmier
wal in the attic anea abova the fire deors in tha
1000 hall of the facility. In a fire situation,
fire/smoke barriers reduce the spreed of fire and
smoke to other parts of the building. An interview
with the DOM on 05/31/12, at 12:20 PM, revealed
the DOM had trusted a contractor to replace the
panel whan work was performed in the atfic about
two weeks prior and he was not aware the panel
was missing.
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Harlan Health & Rehabilitation Center
Annual Survey-~May 29-31, 2012
Plan of Correction

K025

1. The 2°%2’ fire panel was replaced on 5/31/12 per the Director of Maintenance, (DOM).

2. The facility was assessed to ensure all other fire panels were in place.

3. The DOM will follow-up with any contractors working in the attic to ensure fire panels are in
place and meet code standards,

4. The DOM will conduct daily checks while contractors are working in the attic, and in addition will

perform routine monthly checks thereafter.

5. Completion Date: fune 1, 2012.
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